MEGT* series
TWIN-GUIDED ELECTRIC ACTUATOR (WITHOUT MOTOR)
Model MEGTX  /  MEGTB  /  MEGTU
Size 32 40 50 63
Positioning repeatability (mm) ±0.02
Lead *1 (mm) 1 2 5 10 20 5 10 20 5 10 20
Ball screw (ø) C7ø8 C7ø12 C7ø16 C7ø20
Stroke (mm) 100~400 100~600 100~800 100~1000

MEGTB
MEGTU
Order example
MEGTX ─ 50 L05 ─ 200 ─ BC ─ S56 ─ RP ─ CK10  03  N  015
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
 Optional with step motor (*3)  Electric cylinder without motor
1 2 3 4 6
5 7
8 9
I/O type
N NPN
11
I/O cable length
015 1.5 m (standard)
03 3 m
Motor + Encoder
cable
01 1 m (CM20 only)
015 1.5 m (CK10 only)
03 3 m (standard)
05 5 m
Controller Motor
CK10 SM
(for S42, S56)
CM20 * BM
(for B42, B56)
10
Selector table
Applications
Motor selection
Controller
MEGT* Capacity & Weight
TWIN-GUIDED ELECTRIC ACTUATOR (WITHOUT MOTOR)
Maximum allowable torque moment
Max. allowable load
L
W W
stroke
Unit: kg
Model
Size
MEGTX (Flange type) MEGTB (Brass bush guide) MEGTU (Linear bearing guide) RP
Basic weight Stroke 100 mm Basic weight Stroke 100 mm Basic weight Stroke 100 mm
Fig
Motor BC BA BC BA BC BA BC BA BC BA BC BA ‒
32 1.83 1.98 0.574 2.62 2.77 0.574 2.47 2.62 0.574 0.132
40 3.26 3.26 0.802 4.60 4.60 0.802 4.29 4.29 0.802 0.241
50 4.76 5.17 1.178 6.90 7.31 1.178 6.48 6.89 1.178 0.383
63 6.53 6.77 1.526 9.13 9.37 1.526 8.70 8.94 1.526 0.499
Weight
Maximum allowable torque moment